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自2010年4月16日上市以来，沪深300股指期货市场运行比较平稳、规


范，投资者参与理性，市场秩序良好，市场功能初步发挥，股指期货


成功嵌入资本市场运行与发展之中。 
 
市场呈现以下特征： 


特点一：交易活跃，秩序井然 
特点二：运行质量较好，市场成熟度较高 
特点三：监管严格，运行规范 
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一、沪深300股指期货市场运行情况  
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特点一：交易活跃，秩序井然 


开户平稳有序增长，截至2012年5月11日，市场共开户100,879户 


股指期货开户账户结构（截至2012年5月11日） 


自然人 98,863 其中：   


一般法人 1,779 IB开户 26,725 


特殊法人 237 期货公司开户 74,154 


总数 100,879     


- 4 - 







中国金融期货交易所   China Financial Futures Exchange  


- 5 - 


总体来看，市场交投比较活跃，流动性较好，报价连续，成交迅速 
截至2012年5月4日，股指期货上市2年多时间，累计成交1.24亿手，总成交


金额105.8万亿元，日均成交24.6万手，日均成交金额2,132.9亿元。 


特点一：交易活跃，秩序井然 
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• 市场持仓逐步增加，呈平稳缓慢增长态势，日均持仓量38,288手 
• 近期创出新高 


特点二：运行质量较好，市场成熟度较高 


0


10000


20000


30000


40000


50000


60000


70000


2
0


10
0


4
16


2
0


10
0


4
30


2
0


10
0


5
17


2
0


10
0


5
31


2
0


10
0


6
17


2
0


10
0


7
01


2
0


10
0


7
15


2
0


10
0


7
29


2
0


10
0


8
12


2
0


10
0


8
26


2
0


10
0


9
09


2
0


10
0


9
28


2
0


10
1


0
19


2
0


10
1


1
02


2
0


10
1


1
16


2
0


10
1


1
30


2
0


10
1


2
14


2
0


10
1


2
28


2
0


11
0


1
12


2
0


11
0


1
26


2
0


11
0


2
16


2
0


11
0


3
02


2
0


11
0


3
16


2
0


11
0


3
30


2
0


11
0


4
15


2
0


11
0


4
29


2
0


11
0


5
16


2
0


11
0


5
30


2
0


11
0


6
14


2
0


11
0


6
28


2
0


11
0


7
12


2
0


11
0


7
26


2
0


11
0


8
09


2
0


11
0


8
23


2
0


11
0


9
06


2
0


11
0


9
21


2
0


11
1


0
12


2
0


11
1


0
26


2
0


11
1


1
09


2
0


11
1


1
23


2
0


11
1


2
07


2
0


11
1


2
21


2
0


12
0


1
06


2
0


12
0


1
20


2
0


12
0


2
10


2
0


12
0


2
24


2
0


12
0


3
09


持仓量


- 6 - 







中国金融期货交易所   China Financial Futures Exchange  


 期现货价格拟合度较好 


• 沪深300指数期货与标的指数收盘价相关性保持在99%以上 
• 基差率较低，市场套利空间较少 
• 累计实现24个合约的顺利交割，交割顺利，没有出现“到期日”效应  
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－投资者适当性制度是股指期货安全平稳运行的的重要制度安排，三大硬性指
标： 


• 有资金 


• 有知识 


• 有经历 


－跨市场监管协作，严格防范跨市场风险。 
 


特点三：监管严格，运行规范 
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 股指期货功能发挥情况 
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        股指期货运行到现在即将两年，还处于自我完善、自我成长的


阶段。但从市场实践看，股指期货的功能作用及其对证券市场的影


响初现端倪，市场已经开始出现一些新的积极迹象。 
 
        最为明显的影响表现为“两大改变”： 
       
        一是提供避险工具，市场机构投资和经营策略发生改变。 
 
        二是市场加速创新升级，广度深度拓展，层次内涵提升。 
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1、产品与合约规则 


2、制度安排 


3、技术系统准备 


4、投资者教育 


5、国债期货仿真交易 


二、积极筹备上市国债期货 
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产品与合约规则 


项目 内容 


合约标的 面值为100万元人民币，票面利率为3%的中期国债 


可交割国债 在交割月首日剩余期限为4-7年的固定利率国债 


报价方式 百元净价报价 


最小变动价位 0.002元 


合约月份 最近的三个季月（三、六、九、十二季月循环） 


交易时间 9:15-11:30，13:00-15:15；最后交易日：9:15-11:30 


每日价格最大波动限制 上一交易日结算价的±2 % 


最低交易保证金 合约价值的2%  


当日结算价 最后一小时成交价格按成交量加权平均价 


最后交易日 合约到期月份的第二个星期五 


交割方式 实物交割 


最后交割日 最后交易日后第四个工作日 


交割结算价 最后交易日全部成交量加权平均价 


合约代码 TF 


中金所5年期国债期货合约条款 
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三、中国金融期货市场未来发展 


类别增加 
 


股权类产品 
 


品种丰富 


沪深300股指期货 


其他指数期货： 
中小盘指数期货 
分市场指数期货 
中小板指数期货 
创业板指数期货 


等等 


指数期权 


…… 


国债期货 


…… 


利率期货期权 


外汇期货 


外汇期权   


…… 


外汇类 
产品 


利率类 
产品 


个股期货期权 


ETF期货期权 
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创新产品增多 


技术含量提升 


机构优势扩大 


散户优势和比
例下降(转为通
过机构间接参
与) 


市场实现升级 


金融期货 
 


中国金融期货时代 


从传统金融到现代金融 
从方向投资到对冲策略 
从单纯追求投资回报到追求风险调整收益 
从散户时代到机构时代 
 —— 更高层次服务国民经济发展！ 
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谢 谢！ 
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1  Overview of  CSI 300 stock index futures   


2   CFFEX’s preparations for treasury bond futures  


3 Prospect of China’s financial futures market  
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Since the launching on April 16th, 2010, the CSI300 stock index futures has run 
stably, rationally, normatively and maturely. Functions of the futures market display 
gradually. The stock index futures has been successfully embedded in the capital 
market. 
 


We find the following characteristics： 
 


• Active trading and desirable market order 
 


• Good operation quality and high market maturity  
 


• Strong market supervision and regulated operation 
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1 Overview of the CSI 300 stock index futures  
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1.1  Active trading and desirable market order 


Investors  grows stably with 100,879 accounts as of May 11th,  2012 
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Accounts of CSI 300 stock index futures  
(As of 11th May, 2012) 


Natural persons 98,863   


General legal entities 1,779  
 Through IB  26,725 


Special legal entities 237  Through futures firms 74,154 


Total 100,879     
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1.1  Active trading and desirable market order 
The trading volume accumulated to 124 million contracts  with notional  value 


105.8 trillion Yuan (USD 16.79 trillion) by 4th May, 2012;  
The ADV is up to 246 thousand contracts,  daily trading value 213.29 billion Yuan 


(USD 33.85 billion) 
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• Stable and gradual growth of open interest 
• The average daily open interest is up to 38,288 contracts  
• The open interest has grown to a new high in recent months  
 


1.2 Good operation quality and high market maturity  
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Open interest 
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 Futures price converges well with cash market 


• Correlation between futures prices and underlying index  keeps 99% or above 
• Slim basis with few market arbitrage opportunity 
• 24 monthly contracts have been settled/delivered without so called "expiration 


effect". 
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－ Investor Suitability Rule guarantees the safe and stable running of the market 
  
    Three requirements: 


• Capital  
• Knowledge 
• Experience 


－Cross-market regulation and collaboration mechanism prevents the cross-market 
risks 


1.3 Strong market supervision and regulated operation 
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 1.4  Functions of  CSI 300 futures market 
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 Although only operating for two years, the CSI 300 index futures has 


generated positive effect on China’s stock market. Two significant changes: 


 


•  Investment strategies and operating models of the institutions change as the 


index futures provides a risk management tool 


 


•  Financial innovation has been accelerated and  the capital market further 


deepened. 
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1. Contract Specifications 


2. Rules arrangement  


3. IT system  


4. Investor education and training 


5. Mock trading 


2.  Preparations for the treasury bond futures  
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  5-year  treasury bond futures contract specifications in CFFEX 


Item Contract Specifications 
Underlying Asset Medium term treasury bond with face value of ￥1,000,000 and coupon rate of 3% 


Deliverable Grades  
The fixed  rate China Treasury bond with a remaining term to maturity of 4-7 years as of the first day 


of the delivery month.  


Price Quote  Clean price /￥100 


Tick Size 0.002￥ 


Contract Months  The latest  three quarterly months (March, June, September, and December cycle) 


Trading Hours 9:15-11:30，13:00-15:15；last trading day：9:15-11:30 


Maximum daily Price limits  +2% of the previous settlement price 


Minimum Margin  2% of the contract value 


Daily settlement price  Volume-weighted average price (VWAP) of trades  in the last hour 


The last trading day Second Friday of the expiration month 


Delivery method Physical delivery 


Delivery Day Forth business day following the last trading day 


Settlement price for delivery Volume-weighted average price on  the last trading day 


Transaction  code TF 
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3. The prospect of China’s financial derivatives market 


More 
derivatives 


Stock index 
derivatives 


Diversified 
products 


CSI300 Index 
Futures 


Other index futures: 
Small cap index futures 


Sub-market index futures 
Small board index futures 
GEM index futures Etc.  


Index options 


…… 


Treasury bond 
futures 


…… 


Interest rate 
options on futures 


FX futures 


FX Options   


…… 


Currency 
derivatives 


Interest rate 
derivatives 


Individual stock options on 
futures 


ETF options on 
futures  
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Era of financial futures in China 


•From traditional finance to modern finance 
•From directional investment to hedging strategies 
•From the pursuit of the absolute return to the pursuit of 
risk-adjusted return 
•From era of individual investors to era of institutional 
investors  
—— Serve for China’s real economy 


Product innovation  


Upgraded IT 


Institutional 
investors gain 
advantages  


Decline of retail investors’ 
proportion 


Updated market  
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Thank you！ 
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